

ADDENDUM FOR THE MEETING OF DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATION
COMMITTEE 24 MARCH 2017

Item 5.1 (DR11/17 Land at Martells Quarry, Ardleigh

- (i) Typos; Page 51 reference to “Grahame” should read “Graham” in q); r); s); t); u) and v).
- (ii) Page 55 Condition 21 last line “height. From their base” should read “height from their base”,

Item 5.2 (DR/12/17) LAND AT GREENACRES, PACKARDS LANE, WORMINGFORD

- (i) Page 79 Environment Agency comments:

“The odours when vehicles are emptied the following day are likely to be less than in a situation where CSH don’t operate on Bank Holidays.

Postponing collections for a day means essentially the exact same waste will be brought to site, it will just have been sat in the customers’ bins for an extra 24 hours so will be slightly older. It will also be a slightly higher amount as an additional day’s worth of waste will have been collected. That day is Good Friday which I’d imagine, for some customers, is likely to be busier than a usual Friday”.

- (ii) Typo – Page 79 Section 5 fourth comment down: “outsite” should read “outside”.
- (iii) Typo – page 80 first comment at top of page “allow and application” should read “allow an application”.